Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and other applicable provisions of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that 
the Board of Directors of the Company vide their circular resolution dated December 19, 2025, 
has approved allotment of 8,038 (Eight Thousand and Thirty-Eight Only) fully-paid equity 
shares of the Company of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to the eligible 
Employees who had exercised their options under the Protean eGov Technologies Limited - 
Employee Stock Option Plan, 2017 (“ESOP 2017”).